
  

 

M/WBE Summary 
 
Bid documents were distributed to 12 general contractors. Bids were opened on July 18, 2013. Austin Underground, 
Inc. submitted the lowest of eight responsive bids received: 
 
  Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX   $2,927,112.75  
  Prota Construction, Inc. & Prota Inc., JV, Austin, TX  $3,343,745.50   
  Santa Clara Construction, Ltd, Austin, TX    $3,424,058.00 
  Cash Construction Co., Inc., Pflugerville, TX   $3,484,811.00 
  BRH-Garver Construction, LP,  Houston, TX   $3,650,583.00 
  Haeglin Construction Co., Ltd, Austin, TX   $3,817,502.00 
  Pitts Construction, Inc., Austin, TX     $4,265,616.80 
  Central Road & Utility, Ltd Austin, TX    $4,284,499.90  
 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 5 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed 
below.  Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.43% African American; 5.82% Hispanic; 0.37% 
Native/Asian, 2.42% WBE.  Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $2,927,112.75: 
 
MBE TOTAL – PRIME                $2,396,812.75           81.86% 
(MH) Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX                      $2,396,812.75           81.86% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS                   $65,000.00   2.22% 

 
African American Subtotal                    $45,000.00  1.54% 
(MB) Sam Kellough Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)                 $45,000.00  1.54% 

  
Hispanic Subtotal            $5,000.00  0.17% 
(MH) Leal Brothers Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)            $5,000.00  0.17% 
 
Native / Asian Subtotal          $15,000.00  0.51% 
 (FA) Landesign Services, Round Rock, TX (surveying)                 $15,000.00  0.51% 

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS                   $75,000.00  2.56% 
(FA) Marie’s Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)                  $75,000.00  2.56% 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $390,300.00           13.36% 
The Asphalt Repair Co., Lago Vista, TX (asphalt paving)               $350,000.00           11.96% 
Flasher Equipment Co., Jarrell, TX (temporary traffic control, striping)               $40,000.00  1.37% 
TexMix, Leander, TX (ready mix)                        $100.00  0.01% 
Custom Crete, Austin, TX (ready mix)                       $100.00  0.01% 
TXI Operations, LP, Dallas, TX (ready mix)           $100.00  0.01% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by 
the Small & Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Prota Construction, Inc. & Prota Inc. JV, Austin, TX $3,343,745.50  
45.02% NON M/WBE prime participation; 1.50% MB; 46.58% MH; 0.00% NA; 4.38% WBE; 2.52% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Santa Clara Construction, Ltd, Austin, TX   $3,424,058.00 
72.23% MBE/MH prime participation; 1.44% MB; 0.00% MH; 0.38% NA; 2.44% WBE; 23.51% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 
 


